Ref. Certif. No.

IT-19045

IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(IECEE) CB SCHEME

CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product General purpose enclosures for household and similar fixed electrical installations
Name and address of the applicant Legrand France SA
128 Avenue du Maréchal de Lattre de Tassigny,
87045 Limoges Cedex
France
Name and address of the manufacturer Legrand France SA

128 Avenue du Maréchal de Lattre de Tassigny,
87045 Limoges Cedex
France

Name and address of the factor
y ] Additional information on page 2

Note: When more than one factory, please report on page 2 Legrand Polska Sp. Z 0.0.
ul. Warynskiego 20
57-200 Zabkowice Slaskie
Poland

Ratings and principal characteristics Flush-mounting enclosures for hollow walls; -25 °C to +60 °C;
IP40 (degree of protection of the part mounted in the hollow wall: IP30)
(see also pages 4 and 6 of Test Report MI18-0023798-01 and Additional Sheet)

legrand

Legrand

Trademark (if any)

Customer's Testing Facility (CTF) Stage used

Model / Type Ref. Type reference 401...
(see page 6 of Test Report MI18-0023798-01 and Additional Sheet)

Additional information (if necessary may also be o . )
] Additional information on page 2
reported on page 2)

A sample of the product was tested and found IEC 60670-1:2002, IEC 60670-1:2002/AMD1:2011, IEC 60670-24:2011
to be in conformity with

As shown in the Test Report Ref. No. which MI18-0023798-01
forms part of this Certificate

This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body

IMQ S.p.A.
Via Quintiliano 43, IT-1-20138 Milano, Italy

[} 18]
Hou 00

Date: 2018-05-30 Signature: Mauro Casari  cosign
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Description of the enclosures article 401...

Type and catalogue reference

Enclosures with

blind white door

Enclosures with

transparent door

Additional Sheet to CBTG Ref. No. |

IT-19045

Enclosures with earth
terminal block

Enclosures with earth and
neutral terminal block

Enclosures with earth
terminal block

Enclosures with earth and
neutral terminal block

Dimensions
W x H x D (mm)

Number of modules /
Number of DIN rail guides

Maximum capability
to dissipate power (W)
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218 x 172 x 80

401712

401762

401702

401752

290 x 208 x 80

401713

401763

401703

401753

290 x 358 x 85

401714

401764

401704

401754

290 x 508 x 85

401716

401766

401706

401756

422 x 234 x 85

401717

401767

401707

401757

422 x 442 x 85

401718

401768

401708

401758

422 x 592 x 91

401719

401769

401709

401759

422 x 742 x 91
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