

IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME

CB TEST CERTIFICATE

Product

Name and address of the applicant

Name and address of the manufacturer

Name and address of the factory

Note: When more than one factory, please report on page 2

Ratings and principal characteristics

Trademark (if any)

Customer's Testing Facility (CTF) Stage used

Model / Type Ref.

Additional information (if necessary may also be reported on page 2)

A sample of the product was tested and found to be in conformity with

As shown in the Test Report Ref. No. which forms part of this Certificate

General purpose enclosures for household and similar fixed electrical installations

Legrand France SA

128 Avenue du Maréchal de Lattre de Tassigny,

87045 Limoges Cedex

France

Legrand France SA

128 Avenue du Maréchal de Lattre de Tassigny,

87045 Limoges Cedex

France

Additional information on page 2

Legrand Polska Sp. z o.o. ul. Waryńskiego 20 57-200 Ząbkowice Śląskie

Poland

Flush-mounting enclosures for hollow walls; -25 °C to +60 °C;

IP40 (degree of protection of the part mounted in the hollow wall: IP30)

(see also pages 4 and 6 of Test Report MI18-0023798-01 and Additional Sheet)

legrand

Legrand

Type reference 401...

(see page 6 of Test Report MI18-0023798-01 and Additional Sheet)

Additional information on page 2

IEC 60670-1:2002, IEC 60670-1:2002/AMD1:2011, IEC 60670-24:2011

MI18-0023798-01

This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body

IMQ S.p.A.

Via Quintiliano 43, IT-I-20138 Milano, Italy





Description of the enclosures article 401...

Type and catalogue reference						
Enclosures with blind white door		Enclosures with transparent door				
Enclosures with earth terminal block	Enclosures with earth and neutral terminal block	Enclosures with earth terminal block	Enclosures with earth and neutral terminal block	Dimensions W × H × D (mm)	Number of modules / Number of DIN rail guides	Maximum capability to dissipate power (W)
401711	401761	401701	401751	218 × 172 × 80	8 / 1	22
401712	401762	401702	401752	290 × 208 × 80	12 / 1	26
401713	401763	401703	401753	290 × 358 × 85	12 / 2	40
401714	401764	401704	401754	290 × 508 × 85	12 / 3	57
401716	401766	401706	401756	422 × 234 × 85	18 / 1	41
401717	401767	401707	401757	422 × 442 × 85	18 / 2	62
401718	401768	401708	401758	422 × 592 × 91	18 / 3	70
401719	401769	401709	401759	422 × 742 × 91	18 / 4	78